bost b0

Lisa Ruden /0{52&2 35/

From: Laura Sievers

Sent: Wednesday, October 29, 2025 12:37 PM

To: Lisa Ruden; Tish Brice; Kyle Gates; Jacob Gilreath
Subject: Re: Bids

The lowest bidder was Dixon Construction from Correctionville, lowa.

Please see the table below for the bids received.

Contractor ‘Bid Total |
Dixon Construction Co. ~ $  974,948.95
Minturn, Inc. % . 991.953.15 4
Christensen Bros Inc $ 1,088,570.85
Cramer and Associates Inc  $ 1,156,756.65
Graves Const. Co., Inc. $ 1,184,877.35

Godbersen-Smith

Construction Company $ 1{244?83 1.65

Laura Sievers, P.E.

Woodbury County Engineer

759 E. Frontage Road

Moville, IA 51039

Phone: 712-873-3215 or 712-279-6484
Fax: 712-873-3235

Email: Isievers@woodburycountyiowa.gov

From: Lisa Ruden <lruden@woodburycountyiowa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, October 29, 2025 8:05 AM

To: Laura Sievers <lsievers@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Tish Brice <tbrice@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Kyle Gates
<kgates@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Jacob Gilreath <jgilreath@woodburycountyiowa.gov>

Subject: Bids

| will need the bids for project L-B(K23)—73-97 and who it was awarded to.

Thanks
Lisa



